
A

B

Route

337
Ennis
to Kilrush

Timetable

337 Ennis to Kilrush
Day(s):   Monday to Sunday - Daily

PN1 PN2

Departs Stops
Mon-
Sat

Mon-
Fri

Mon-
Sat

Mon-
Sat

Mon-
Sat

Mon-
Sat

Mon-
Sat Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun

Ennis Friars Walk Bus Stop Clare Museum | | | | 10:00 14:40 18:25 10:48 | 15:48 | |
Ennis Bus & Train Station | | | | 10:02 | | 10:50 | 15:50 | |
Ennis Kelly's Corner | | | | | 15:05 | | | | | |
Ennis Dulick Centre, Gort Road | | | | | 15:10 | | | | | |
Ennis Bijur Delimon Gort Road Business Park | | | | | 15:15 | | | | | |
Ennis Old Mill Road, Top Part | | | | | 15:25 | | | | | |
Ennis Cloghleigh Considine Terrace | | | | | 15:30 | | | | | |

Ennis
Westpoint Retail Park & Ennis 
Outpatients Dept. Kilrush Road

| | | | | 15:40 | | | | | |

Ennis LCETB Clon Rd Campus | | | | | 15:50 | | | | | |
Ennis Friars Walk Bus Stop Clare Museum | | | | | 15:52 | | | | | |

Ennis
Fergus House, Quin Road Business 
Park

| | | | | 15:55 | | | | | |

Ennis Bus & Train Station | | | | | 15:57 | | | | | |
Ennis Tracey's West County for St Flannan's | | | | | 16:05 | | | | | |
Clarecastle Inver Petrol Station Kildysart Road | | | | 10:08 16:10 18:30 11:00 | 16:05 | |
New Hall 
Cross

Southbound | | | | 10:13 16:15 18:35 11:05 | 16:10 | |

Drumquin The Local Inn | | | | 10:18 16:20 18:40 11:10 | 16:15 | |
Lisheen The Cross | | | | 10:23 16:25 18:45 11:15 | 16:20 | |
Ballycorrick The Church | | | | 10:28 16:30 18:50 11:20 | 16:25 | |
Ballynacally Estuary Way Café | | | | 10:33 16:35 18:55 11:25 | 16:30 | |
Kildysart Centra | | | | 10:43 16:50 19:05 11:40 | 16:40 | |
Coolmeen 
Cross

Hilltop Bar | | | | | | 19:15 | | | | |

Labasheeda St. Kieran's  Church 07:50 12:05 | | 10:53 17:00 19:25 11:55 | 16:55 | |
Kilmurry 
McMahon

Morrisseys Post Office 08:05 12:15 13:02 | 11:03 17:10 19:35 12:05 | 17:10 | |

Knock The Fisherman's Hut 08:10 12:20 13:10 | | 17:20 19:45 12:10 | 17:15 | |
Killimer Ferry Terminal 08:18 12:28 | | | 17:25 | | 13:05 17:25 | 18:05
Killimer The Old Brogue Bar | | | | 11:13 | 19:50 12:20 | | | |
Knockerra 
Lower* | 12:35 | | | | | | | | | |

Moneypoint Power Station 08:23 | | | 11:18 17:30 19:55 12:25 13:10 | | 18:10
Kilrush Vandeleur Walled Garden 08:27 | | | 11:23 17:35 20:00 12:30 13:15 | | 18:15
Kilrush Turks Bar Frances Street 08:30 12:40 13:30 | 11:30 17:40 20:05 12:35 13:20 17:40 | 18:20

PN1 This service only runs Monday to Friday no service on Saturday and Sunday

PN2 12:40 service has two services one diverts to Knockerra

D.R.= Demand Responsive. This is a Demand Responsive Stop, it must be requested at the time of booking or advised before travel. 

Please note all times are approximate and subject to change



Timetable

Information correct at time of print (April 2023)

Services do operate on Public Holidays

Leap 
Top-Up app

For more information

Call us at 065 671 9101
or for text bookings 087 937 4148

Ask your driver or other staff member for 
assistance

For online information please visit
locallinklc.ie 

Email us at 
limerickclare@locallink.ie

E TFI Local Link Limerick Clare
D @locallinklc
Q TFI Local Link Limerick Clare
C  TFI Local Link Limerick Clare

Operated By 
TFI Local Link Limerick Clare
Ground Floor
1 Market place
Newcastle West
Co. Limerick
V42 A898

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible

Fares
Fares are subject to change and vary depending on 
service. Go to www.locallinklc.ie to see fares for these 
services.

You can now use the TFI Leap Card to pay for your 
ticket. 

337 Kilrush to Ennis
Day(s):   Monday to Sunday - Daily

PN1 PN2

Departs Stops
Mon-
Sat

Mon-
Fri

Mon-
Sat

Mon-
Sat

Mon-
Sat

Mon-
Sat

Mon-
Sat Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun

Kilrush Turks Bar Frances Street 06:45 11:25 12:40 16:20 07:00 12:00 17:40 08:40 12:40 13:50 16:20 17:40
Kilrush Vandeleur Walled Garden 06:48 11:28 12:43 16:23 07:05 12:05 | 08:45 12:45 | 16:23 17:45
Moneypoint Power Station 06:52 11:32 12:46 16:27 07:10 12:10 | 08:50 12:50 | 16:27 17:50
Knockerra 
Lower * | | | D.R. | | | | 12:52 | D.R. |

Killimer Ferry Terminal 06:57 11:38 | 16:35 | 08:55 12:55 17:55
Killimer Cois na Sionna B&B | | 12:49 | 07:13 12:13 | | | 14:10 16:35 |
Knock The Fisherman's Hut 07:05 11:45 | 16:43 | 12:25 | 09:10 | 14:15 16:43 |
Kilmurry 
McMahon

Morrisseys Post Office 07:10 11:50 | 16:48 | | | | | | 16:48 |

Knockerra* St. Senan's Church | | 12:52 | | | | | | | | |
Cranny* National School 07:17 | | | | | | | | | | |
Kilmurry 
McMahon

Morrisseys Post Office 07:25 | 13:02 | 07:30 12:30 | 09:20 | 14:25 | |

Labasheeda St. Kieran's Church 07:40 12:00 | 17:00 07:38 12:38 | 09:30 | 14:30 17:00 |
Kilmurry 
McMahon

Morrisseys Post Office | | | 17:15 | | | | | | 17:15 |

Cranny* National School | | | D.R. | | | | | | D.R. |
Coolmeen 
Cross

Hilltop Bar | | | | | 12:48 | | | | | |

Kildysart Centra | | | 17:30 08:00 12:58 | 09:45 | 14:45 17:30 |
Ballynacally Carrigs Pub | | | | 08:10 13:06 | 10:00 | 14:55 | |
Ballycorrick The Church | | | | 08:12 13:11 | 10:05 | 15:00 | |
Lisheen Cross | | | | | 13:15 | 10:10 | 15:05 | |
Drumquin Applegreen Filling Station | | | | | 13:20 | 10:15 | 15:10 | |
Clarecastle Opp Inver Petrol Station Kildysart Road | | | | 08:24 13:29 | 10:20 | 15:20 | |
Ennis Tracey's West County for St Flannan's | | | | 08:26 | | | | | | |
Ennis Friars Walk Bus Stop Clare Museum | | | | 08:35 | | | | | | |
Ennis Bijur Delimon, Gort Road Business Park | | | | 08:45 | | | | | | |

Ennis
Westpoint Retail Park & Ennis 
Outpatients Dept.’Kilrush Road

| | | | 09:00 | | | | | | |

Ennis Fergus House, Quin Road Business Park | | | | 09:12 | | | | | | |
Ennis Bus & Train Station | | | | 09:14 | | | | | | |
Ennis Old Mill Road, Top Part | | | | 09:24 | | | | | | |
Ennis Dulick Centre, Gort Road | | | | 09:32 | | | | | | |
Ennis Bijur Delimon Gort Rd Business Park | | | | 09:34 | | | | | | |
Ennis Bus & Train Station | | | | | 13:36 18:23 10:33 | 15:33 | |
Ennis Friars Walk Bus Stop Clare Museum | | | | 09:40 13:40 18:25 10:35 | 15:35 | |

PN1 This service only runs Monday to Friday no service on Saturday and Sunday

PN2 12:40 service has two services one diverts to Knockerra

D.R.= Demand Responsive. This is a Demand Responsive Stop, it must be requested at the time of booking or advised before travel. 

Please note all times are approximate and subject to change


